



8/25/2020

Residents and Families,

We wanted to provide a quick update. As reported over the weekend, we are now testing residents residing on Country Lane twice weekly. Testing was completed on Monday for these residents and results are starting to come in. We have two tests for residents still pending and all team members. This evening we were notified of an additional resident testing positive. This resident was known to be been in close proximity of another resident that recently tested positive.

We will keep you informed as the week progresses and the final results are received from the residents as well team members. The next round of testing for residents will begin on Thursday with hopes of receiving results on Friday.

We will continue to consult with and follow guidance from Kansas City Medical Partners and Johnson County Department of Health and Environmental Services on how to best mitigate the spread of infection on our memory care neighborhood.

Please do not hesitate to reach out with questions or concerns. Thank you for your patience and understanding during this difficult time.

Jamie Paredes

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "Jamie Paredes".

Executive Director
913-477-8235